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Self-Direction 
Self-direction provides the opportunity and the funding from NYS OPWDD to purchase your own self-directed services.  In self-
direction, you choose your own services and supports and can hire your own staff.  To enroll in self-direction, you need to be eligible for 
OPWDD services and have Medicaid waiver and an MSC. OPWDD then allocates you an annual dollar amount you can spend for the 
year; you must then select a broker, who helps you to develop your plan and budget, and a Fiscal Intermediary, who helps you hire 
your staff and handles the payroll and administrative duties. 
 
Brokers 
For an updated list of brokers, contact Stephenie Rozzell, Community Services Supervisor, OPWDD, at 646-766-3448 or 
stephenie.x.rozzell@opwdd.ny.gov. 
 

Fiscal Intermediaries 
 

Agency Address Contact 
A Very Special Place, Inc. 49 Cedar Grove Avenue, Staten 

Island NY 10306 
Dina Klein- Resource and Transition Coordinator  
T: 718-987-1234 ext. 1034,  
E: dklein@avspny.org 
 

Hand in Hand Family Services  6214 24th Ave. 
Brooklyn, New York, 11204 

Riki Erps  
T: 718-336-6073 ext. 116 
E: rerps@hihfs.org 
 

Hawthorne Foundation Inc 200 Clearbrook Road 
Suite 114 
Elmsford, NY 10523 
 

Fay Dohman, Coordinator of Self-Direction and Community Services 
T: 914-592-8526 ext.3046 
E: fdohman@hfadm.org 
Fax: 914-999-3133 
 

Meaningful NY Initiative  

 
1 Pierrepont Plaza, 12th Floor 
Brooklyn, New York 11201 

For information about enrollment:  
Carmen Foster, FI Team Leader 
T: 929-305-3686  
E: Carmen.foster@meaningfulny.org 
For general questions: 
Summer Boyd Ortiz, Outreach Manager 
T: 929-305-3686 
E: Summer.Boyd@meaningfulny.org. 
 

 


